
X 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1. CONTRACT ID CODE 

K 
PAGE 1 OF 2 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 

P00006 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 
See Blk. 16C 

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 

See Block 14 

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE8EC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE S2101A 
 

DLA TROOP SUPPORT 
CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT (HEPP) 
700 ROBBINS AVENUE 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096 
USA 
Initiator: Robert F Spadaro Jr 
PEPCAAF Tel: 215-737-0981 FAX: 215-737-3841 Email: robert.spadaro@dla.mil 

DCMA BALTIMORE 
217 E REDWOOD ST 
SUITE 1800 
BALTIMORE MD 21202-5299 
USA 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 
 
 
 

Gaithersburg Farmers Supply, Inc. 
DBA Gaithersburg Equipment Company 
700 E Diamond Ave 
GAITHERSBURG MD 20877-3065 
USA 

(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

 
 

X 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

SPE8EC-15-D-0003 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
 

2015 FEB 27 
CODE     0N8G1 FACILITY CODE 

  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning  copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; 

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation 
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
 
 
 

n 

 
 
 
 

 
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return  copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

 
 
 
 

See Continuation Sheet 

 
 
 
 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 
 

Robert F Spadaro Jr 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

 
 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

 
(Signature of Contracting Officer) 

16C. DATE SIGNED 
 

2018 OCT 18 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. 
IN ITEM 10A. 

 

X 
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ( such as changes in paying office, appropriatio 
date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b). 

 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

 D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED: PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES 
SPE8EC-15-D-0003 / P00006 

 
 
 
MODIFICATION IS HEREBY ISSUED TO ADD THE FOLLOWING LOCATION AS A PLACE OF INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE UNDER THE SUBJECT 
CONTRACT. 

 

Pauley Equipment Company (CAGE 04QJ0) 
1110 W. Washington Ave 
Escondido, CA 92025 

DCMA Office: 
S0514A - DCMA SAN DIEGO 



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT , 1. CONTRACT I� CODE 

I
PAGE 1 OF 3 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 

I
5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

P00004 See Blk. 16C See Block 14 

6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE8EC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE I S2101A 

DLA TROOP SUPPORT DCMA BAL Tl MORE CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT (HEPP) 
217 E REDWOOD ST 700 ROBBINS AVENUE 

PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096 SUITE 1800 
USA BALTIMORE MD 21202-5299 Initiator: Michelle Diak 

USA PEPCDA7 Tel: 215-737-7278 FAX: 215-737-0396 Email: Michelle.Diak@dla.mil 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
-

Gaithersburg Farmers Supply, Inc. 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

OBA Gaithersburg Equipment Company 
700 E Diamond Ave 
GAITHERSBURG MD 20877-3065 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
USA SPE8EC-15-D-0003 

X 
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

2015 FEB 27 
CODE 0N8G1 FACILITY CODE 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; 
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation 
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.
IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ( such as changes in paying office, appropriation 
date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
X FAR 52.216-2 and Add/Delete Language on Pgs 27-28 of SPM8EC-11-R-0005 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, 0 is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

See Continuation Sheet 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

(S/gnatLffe of person authorized to sign) 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 

15C. DATE SIGNED 

Robert F Spadaro Jr 
PEPCAAF 

168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

_'f?,dr.�,,-L-s:.. ---------

16C. DATE SIGNED 

2017 DEC 20 
(Signature of Contracting Officer) 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED: PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES 

SPEBEC-15-D-0003 I P00004 

1. IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR 52.216-2, ECONOMIC PRICE ADJUSTMENT -STANDARD SUPPLIES (JAN 1997), GAITHERSBURG FARMERS 
SUPPLY PRICE LIST WITH THE MODEL PRICING AND DISCOUNTS ON PAGES 3-9 IN MODIFICATION P00003 DATED 22 MARCH 2017, ARE
HEREBY REPLACED BY PAGES 4-14 OF SUBJECT MODIFICATION TO REFLECT GAITHERSBURG FARMERS SUPPLY CURRENT BASE PRICE LIST
DATED 6 JUNE 2017.

2. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADDITION/DELETION OF ITEMS AS REFERENCED ON PAGE 27-28 OF SOLICITATION
SPMBEC-ll-R-0005, THE FOLLOWING FORTY-TWO (42) MODELS ARE HEREBY ADDED:

Kawasaki Product Line: 

KAF400HJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE SX" 4x4 (Timberline Green/ Dark Royal Red), 401cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, with 
ROPS 

KAF400JJF- UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE SX" (Timberline Green/ Dark Royal Red), 401cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, with ROPS 

KAF400KJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE SX" 4x4 XC (Vibrant Blue), 401cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, with ROPS 

KAF400LJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE SX" 4x4 XC CAMO (Real Tree Xtra® Green Came), 401cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, with 
ROPS 

KAF400MJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE SX" 4x4 XC SE (Super Black), 401cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, with ROPS, Black 
Plastic Canopy, and Aluminum Wheels 

KAF400NJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE SX" 4x4 SE (Sunbeam Red), 401cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, with ROPS, Black Plastic 
Canopy 

KAF620MJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE" 4010 4x4 (Timberline Green or Dark Royal Red), 617cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, 
with ROPS 

KAF620PJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE" 4000 (Timberline Green or Dark Royal Red), 617cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, with 
ROPS 

KAF620WJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE'·' 4000 (Dark Royal Red), 617cc Gas Engine, 2 Bench Seats, with ROPS 

KAF620RJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE'" 4010 Trans4x4® (Timberline Green or Dark Royal Red), 617cc Gas Engine, 2 Bench 
Seats, with ROPS 

KAF620SJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE" 4010 Trans4x4® CAMO (RealTree Xtra® Green Camo), 617cc Gas Engine, 2 Bench Seats, 
with ROPS 

KAF620TJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE" 4010 4x4 SE (Super Black), 617cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, with ROPS, Black 
Plastic Canopy 

KAF620VJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE'" 4010 Trans4x4® SE (Super Black), 617cc Gas Engine, 2 Bench Seats, with ROPS and 
Black Plastic Canopy 

KAF820AJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FXT" (Super Black), 812cc Gas Engine, 2 Bench Seats, with ROPS 

KAF820AJFL - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FXT" (Super Black), 812cc Gas Engine, 2 Bench Seats, with ROPS 

KAF820BJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FXT" EPS (Timberline Green or Vibrant Blue), 812cc Gas Engine, 2 Bench Seats, 
with ROPS and Electronic Power Steering 

KAF820BJFL - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FXT" EPS (Timberline Green or Vibrant Blue), 812cc Gas Engine, 2 Bench Seats, 
with ROPS and Electronic Power Steering. CA emissions version. 

KAF820CJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FXT'" EPS LE (Super Black or Firecracker Red), 812cc Gas Engine, 2 
Bench Seats, with ROPS, Electronic Power Steering, Black Plastic Canopy, and Aluminum Wheels 

KAF820CJFL - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FXT" EPS LE (Super Black or Firecracker Red), 812cc Gas Engine, 2 Bench Seats, 
with ROPS, Electronic Power Steering, Black Plastic Canopy, and Aluminum Wheels. CA emissions version. 

KAF820DJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FXT'" EPS CAMO (RealTree Xtra® Green Camo), 812cc Gas Engine, 2 Bench Seats, 
with ROPS and Electronic Power Steering 

KAF820DJFL - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FXT'" EPS CAMO (Real Tree Xtra® Green Camo), 812cc Gas Engine, 2 Bench Seats, 
with ROPS and Electronic Power Steering. CA emissions version. 

KAF820JJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FXT'" RANCH EDITION (Metallic Titanium), 812cc Gas Engine, 2 Bench Seats, with 
ROPS, Electronic Power Steering, Black Plastic Canopy, Aluminum Wheels, and Winch 

KAF820JJFL - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FXT'" RANCH EDITION (Metallic Titanium), 812cc Gas Engine, 2 Bench Seats, with 
ROPS, Electronic Power Steering, Black Plastic Canopy, Aluminum Wheels, and Winch. CA emissions version. 

KAF820EJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FX'" (Super Black), 812cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, with ROPS 

AF820EJFL - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FX" (Super Black), 812cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, with ROPS. CA emissions 
version. 

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED: PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES 

SPEBEC-15-D-0003 / P00004 

KAF820FJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FX'" EPS (Timberline Green or Vibrant Blue), 812cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, 
with ROPS and Electronic Power Steering 

KAF820FJFL - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FX'" EPS (Timberline Green or Vibrant Blue), 812cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, 
with ROPS and Electronic Power Steering. CA emissions version. 

KAF820GJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FX" EPS LE (Firecracker Red), 812cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, with ROPS, 
Electronic Power Steering, Black Plastic Canopy, and Aluminum Wheels 

KAF820GJFL - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FX" EPS LE (Firecracker Red), 812cc Gas Engine, 1 Bench Seat, with ROPS, 
Electronic Power Steering, Black Plastic Canopy, and Aluminum Wheels. CA emissions version. 

KAF820KJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FXR" (Atomic Silver or Candy Persimmon Red), 812cc Gas Engine, Contoured Bench 
Seat, ROPS, Electronic Power Steering, Black Plastic Canopy, Alum. Wheels, and Aux. LED headlights 

KAF820KJFL - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-FXR'" (Atomic Silver or Candy Persimmon Red), 812cc Gas Engine, Contoured Bench 
Seat, ROPS, Electronic Power Steering, Black Plastic Canopy, Alum. Wheels, and Aux. LED headlights CA emissions 
version. 

KAFlOOOAJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-DXT (Super Black), 993cc Diesel Engine, 2 Bench Seats, with ROPS 

KAFlOOOBJF- UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-DXT'" EPS (Timberline Green), 993cc Diesel Engine, 2 Bench Seats, with ROPS and 
Electronic Power Steering 

KAFlOOOEJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - MULE PRO-DX" EPS (Timberline Green), 993cc Diesel Engine, 1 Bench Seat, with ROPS and 
Electronic Power Steering 

KRFSOOFJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - TERYX" (Bright White), 783cc Gas Engine, 2 passenger with ROPS 

KRFSOOGJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - TERYX" LE (Candy Plasma Blue), 783cc Gas Engine, 2 passenger with ROPS, Black Plastic 
Canopy, and Aluminum Wheels 

KRFSOOGJFA - UTILITY VEHICLE - TERYX" LE CAMO (Matrix Camo Gray), 783cc Gas Engine, 2 passenger with ROPS, Black 
Plastic Canopy, and Aluminum Wheels 

KRFSOOHJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - TERYX'" CAMO (Real Tree Xtra® Green Camo), 783cc Gas Engine, 2 passenger with ROPS, and 
Black Plastic Canopy 

KRTSOOFJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - TERYX4'" (Bright White), 783cc Gas Engine, 4 passenger with ROPS 

KRTSOOGJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - TERYX" LE (Candy Lime Green or Candy Plasma Blue), 783cc Gas Engine, 4 passenger with 
ROPS, Black Plastic Canopy, and Aluminum Wheels 

KRTSOOGJFA - UTILITY VEHICLE - TERYX" LE CAMO (Matrix Camo Gray), 783cc Gas Engine, 4 passenger with ROPS, Black 
Plastic Canopy, and Aluminum Wheels 

KRTSOOHJF - UTILITY VEHICLE - TERYX4'" CAMO (RealTree Xtra® Green Camo), 783cc Gas Engine, 4 passenger with ROPS, and 
Black Plastic Canopy 

3. The subject contract SPESEC-15-D-0003 was awarded under solicitation SPMSEC-11-R-0005 for Fire and Emergency and 
other Vehicles. HEPP recently reorganized our product groups and the following types of items (All-terrain vehicles, 
Utility vehicles; Electric utility cars) were moved from Fire and Emergency and other Vehicles to Agricultural 
Equipment. 

Based on the scope of the items that you provide, your company is hereby being reassigned from competing under Fire 
and Emergency and other Vehicles(Solicitation SPMSEC-ll-R-0005) to now competing under the Agricultural Equipment 
product group (Solicitation SPMSEC-11-R-0008) 

The scope of items that may be supplied under the contract is changed to the following (Agricultural Equipment): All­
terrain vehicles, Utility vehicles; Electric utility cars, tractors, rotary cutters, flail mowers, flail shredders, 
sprayers, spreaders, mowers, brush clearing equipment, balers, tub grinders, crushers, compactors, chippers, 
shredders/shredding systems, composters, screening plants, trammels, self- dumping hoppers, can densors, recycling 
equipment 

The maximum contract value is hereby changed to $187,500,000.00. 

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 





















1 CONTRACT JD CODE 
K 

6 ISSUED BY CODE SPESEC 7 ADM!NiSTERED BY (if o!l;er tnan Uem !i} L---__::.....:..;:.,;..;:. __ _, 

CLA TRO..?P S;,;PPOff'f 
CONSTRUC'7l0N & EC:UlPME'"<,jT (t";fp~; 
70'.J ROBB!NS PJENUE 
PHLA.rn:L?HlAPA ~B1~1.&0Sc6 
L.SA 
irnfalto: A:-1a GESSNER 
PE.PCOEH T.z: :is-nr .. 12'::7. F.t..,'(_ 215-7Zt7-.(/W6 E.T:;a;,l 4.R.tA GE.SS~~€H.Zr>.A M:\.. 

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. sl!iHtt co,1171/, Staie aM ZIP Code! 

GAlTHtRSSURG F J,RMERS SUPPLY. INC 

PAGE 

11 

CODE 

OBA GAITHERSBURG ECUiPMEt\ T COMPANY 
70() E DIAMOND AVE 10A ~VJDtF1CATTJl\ OF CONTRACTiORDER t-JC 
GAITHERSBURG MD 20877-3005 
USA x 

201 s FES 27 

CODE ON8G1 FAC1UTY CODE 

------------"1_;.;1 •c,.;T'-'-H""'IS=-..:..ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

Offers must acknow1edge receipt of this amendment pnor to the hOi..ff and date specified tr, the sc.hc1tati-cr: of as amendect. by or1e cf Uie tolin'hmg metrods 

>a! Hy -compf-f.'ting lti-mS a 2,r1d 15, and: reh.11nln9 ··--· copie,s o' me amendment \tq By acii.r:ow'.edglng ~ece1pt of trns amervjme-nt or: ea,-;n ~opy cf tne ctter subrn.rted: 

or 1~1 By seoarate letter or telegram whlch mch.1des a reference to the solicitation and amendment rn;ri>ner& FA!LURS OF YOUR ACKNOVJLEDGMENT ;o aE RECElVED A1 l'rF. 
PLACE DES\GNATED FOR THE RECEIVi OF OFFERS PRIOR re THE '10UR .'-ND DATE S?ECIFIED MAY RES'JL TIN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER ii by ;nrtue of :h;s 
amendment you c:esire to ci'lange an or.er aiready subm~ted such c."'!arige may be made by teiegrarn or tetter provided ea,::n teiegram or letter mai<:es reference to the so;!c>ta1;cn 

an<i Uvs ameMment ar.d •S recetved prior lo the cpernng hour a11d dale spec.11eo. 

12 ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPR\ATION DATA {if reqwredi 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN lTEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER!$ :S;SUED PURS0.<\NT TO !Speoly a~11>0rilyl THE CHA.NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 AHE M/·,CE IN THE CONTRACT OROER NO 

iN !TEM 1CA 

B '7'HE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTR/•,CT10RDER tS MCCHi=lED TO REFLECT THE A°iJMlN!STRA; l\/2. CHA"JGES: sud: as durnges ;:;ayn) cfffr.:e, .:1poropt:.atTn 
date &tc ) SET FORTH !N 1TEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORiT'Y OF FAR 43 ~D3 ;-b: 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT iS ENTERED INTO 

REFEREnCE ADC''.>ELETE '..ANG'JAGE ON PGS 27-28 OF SOLICl'TA.TION SPM6EC·'1 R 0005 

D OTHER {Spe.cdy type of mcy:iflcau:n ar::i autnorityJ 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 0 is not 0 is required to sign this document and return coves to the issuing office. 

See Continuation Sheet 

£~capt as provided herein. all terms and •:CncMlons of the doci..rnent mtererced. m Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore char;ae-d reHHH"·S qrJcnanced 3,.,, '" f·'•" fr•---L> -~ .... rt ei.....:<:o~t ~sAN"fV1E . . ,,.- '·'"''' .t· ,.._.,.,,..,,_,,..., ... ci,:....,t,:H..,,~ 

Pre~ious edittcm unu;;ioin J~E\/ 1C-sJ·; 
Prt·-s.G~be-1 t'/f i:;s,.: .. t-- .• ::,~ .- 4f. G~ 53 243 



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED: PAGE 2 OF 11 PAGES 
SP EBE C-15-D-0003/P00002 

THE SCHEDULE OF ITEMS ON PAGES 14-16 OF SUBJECT CONTRACT ARE HEREBY REPLACED BY PAGES 4-11 OF SUBJECT 
MODIFICATION TO REFLECT THE ADDITION OF 52 ITEMS AND THE DELETION OF 23 ITEMS. 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADDITION/DELETION OF ITEMS AS REFERENCED ON PAGE 27-28 OF SOLICITATION 
SPMSEC-11-R-0005, THE FOLLOWING MODELS ARE HEREBY ADDED: 

Kubota Product Line (10): RTV-Xll40W-A, RTV-Xll40W-H, RTV-Xll40WL-A, RTV-Xll40WL-H, RTV-Xll40WL-AS, 
RTV-Xll40WL-HS, RTV-Xll40R-A, RTV-Xll40R-H, RTV-Xll40RL-A, RTV-Xll40RL-H. 

Kawasaki Product Line (42) :KAF400AGF, KAF400BGF, KAF400DGF, KAF400EGF, KAF400FGF, KAF400GGF, KAF620MGF, 
KAF620PGF, KAF620RGF, KAF620SGF, KAF620TGF, KAF620TGFL, KAF820AGF, KAF820AGFL, KAF820BGF, KAF820BGFL, 
KAF820CGF, KAF820CGFL, KAF820DGF, KAF820DGFL, KAF820JGF, KAF820JGFL, KAF820EGF, KAF820EGFL, KAF820FGF, 
KAF820FGFL, KAF820GGF, KAF820GGFL, KAF820HGF, KAF820HGFL, KRFSOOFGF, KRFSOOGGF, KRFSOOHGF, KRTSOOFGF, 
KRTSOOGGF, KRTSOOHGF, KAFlOOOAGF, KAFlOOOBGF, KAFlOOOCGF, KAFlOOODGF, KAFlOOOEGF, KAFlOOOFGF. 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADDITION/DELETION OF ITEMS AS REFERENCED ON PAGE 27-28 OF SOLICITATION 
SPMSEC-11-R-0005, THE FOLLOWING MODELS ARE HEREBY DELETED: 

Kubota Product Line (5) :RTV1140CPX-H, RTV1140CPX-A, RTV1140CPX-T, RTV1140CPXR-H, RTV1140CPXR-A. 

Kawasaki Product Line (11): KAF400AFF, KAF400BFF, KAF400DFF, KAF400EFF, KAF400FFF, KAF620MFF, KAF620PFF, 
KAF620RFF, KAF620RFFA, KAF620SFF, KAF950GDF. 

New Holland Product Line (7): RUSTLER 115 4X2 BASIC, RUSTLER 115 4X4 BASIC, RUSTLER 115 4X4 W/CAB, RUSTLER 
120 4X4 4Pass, RUSTLER 120 4X4 2Pass, RUSTLER 125 4X4 4, RUSTLER 125 4x4 2. 

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT , 1. CONTRACT I~ CODE rAG~ OF PAGES 

I B 
2. AMENDMENT/MODiFICA TION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 

I 
5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

P00001 
SeeBlk.16C 

See B•ocK 14 

6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE8EC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than /rem 6) CODE I S2101A 

DLA TROOP SUPPORT 
CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT I.HEPP) DCMA BALTIMORE 
10() ROBBINS AVl:NL;E 2"7 E REDWOCD ST 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19111·5096 SUITE 1SOC 
USA BALTIMORE MD 21202·5299 
Initiator. Ana GESSNER USA 
PEPCDEH Tet 215-737-7252 FAX: 215-737.()396 Ema;I: ARIA.GESSNER@DlA.MIL 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street county, Stare and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. -
GAITHERSBURG FARMERS SUPPLY, INC. 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11j 

OBA GAITHERSBURG EQUIPMENT COMPANY 
700 E DIAMOND AVE 
GAITHERSBURG MO 20877-3065 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

USA SPESEC· 15-0-0003 x 
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

2015 FEB 27 
CODE ON8G1 FACILITY CODE 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

0 The .itboYe numbered 5oliotation is amended as set fcrth ln Item 14. The hour and d.:ite specified for receipt of Offers 0 ~s extende-d. D is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of th's amendment prior to the hour and cate specified 1n the solicitation or as amended. Dy one of the following methocs· 

(a} By completing Items s •nd 1 5, and returning copies of the amendment: \ b) By acknowledg rg receipt of this amendment on eacn copy of the offer submitted; 

or (c) By separate letter or telegram wnich includes a reference to the sol1c1tation anc amendment "•Umoers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If byvirtue ol this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already suom1tted, such change may be made by telegram or letter. orov1ced each telegram or letter ma1<es reference to the sohc1tation 
and this amendment, and 1s received prior to the opening hoor and date speciiiee 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required! 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO· (Specify autnority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO, 
IN ITEM 10A. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT:OROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. appropriation 
dare. etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. ~03 (b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X REFERENCE AODiDELETE LANGUAGE ON PGS 27-28 OF SOLICITATION SPMSEC-' 1·R·0005 

D. OTHER (Specify type of mod1fical1on and authori~ti 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not. 0 is required to sign this document and return ----- copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgamzed by UCF s&ct1on headings. including sol1c.1ar1on/conlract subject matter where feasible.) 

See Conti.1uation Sheet 

Except as proyided nerem, alt teems ana cond1t1ons ol the document referenced 1n lteci 9A or 10A. as he 0etofore char19ed. remans unchanged and ;n full force and effect. 

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER 1Type or pnn/) ~6A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Ji~rn-z;<; CL) :J7+ll13S~ J7c V.P JUDITH HENRY 

NSN 7540--01-152·8070 
Pmvlous ed~1ion unusabl€ 

16C. D TE SIGNED 

/ 
~J ( J 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10·83) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR} 53243 



 
 

   CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 

THE SCHEDULE OF ITEMS ON PAGES 14-16 OF SUBJECT CONTRACT ARE HEREBY REPLACED BY PAGES 4-8 OF SUBJECT 
MODIFICATION TO REFLECT THE ADDITION OF 24 ITEMS AND THE DELETION OF 16 ITEMS.  

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADDITION/DELETION OF ITEMS AS REFERENCED ON PAGE 27-28 OF SOLICITATION 
SPM8EC-11-R-0005, THE FOLLOWING MODELS ARE HEREBY ADDED: 

Kawasaki Product Line (24): KAF400AFF, KAF400BFF, KAF400DFF, KAF400EFF, KAF400FFF, KAF620MFF, KAF620PFF, 
KAF620RFF, KAF620RFFA, KAF620SFF, KRF800BFF, KRF800CFF, KRF800DFF, KRT800BFF, KRT800CFF, KRT800DFF,  
KAF820DFFL, KAF820AFF, KAF820AFFL, KAF820BFF, KAF820BFFL, KAF820CFF, KAF820CFFL, KAF820DFF.  

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADDITION/DELETION OF ITEMS AS REFERENCED ON PAGE 27-28 OF SOLICITATION 
SPM8EC-11-R-0005, THE FOLLOWING MODELS ARE HEREBY DELETED: 

Kawasaki Product Line (16): KAF400AEF, KAF400BEF, KAF400DEF, KAF400EEF, KAF400FEF, KAF620MEF, KAF620PEF, 
KAF620REF, KAF620REFA, KAF620SEF, KRF800BEF, KRF800CEF, KRF800DEF, KRT800BEF, KRT800CEF, KRT800DEF.  

PAGE 2 OF 8 PAGESCONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE8EC-15-D-0003/P00001


































	SPE8EC15D0003P00001_Redacted.pdf
	Word Bookmarks
	B

	GaithersburgFFModP00001.pdf
	P00001





